EE (EW) from registered Electrical 
contractors of IIT Kharagpur/CPWD/MES/WBPWD/Kharagpur municipality and other bonafide 
contractors having valid GST, PAN and updated Electrical contractor license for below mentioned 
work.   The approximate cost of the work is  1,27,862/‐(Rupees	One	lakh	Twenty	seven	thousand	
Eight	hundred	Sixty	two	only) 

NAME	OF	THE	WORK:		 Annual maintenance contract (AMC) for each 100 kWp roof top solar power 

point located on LLR Hall and Mathematics department roof top at IIT Kharagpur 

ISSUE	OF	QUOTATION :                  FROM	12.08.2020	to	26.08.2020.

[...]

QUOTATION	 	 	 	 	

26.08.2020	UPTO	3:30	PM

QUOTATION	OPENING	DATE  :	‐				 				 					26.08.2020	TIME:	4:30	PM	

TENDER DOCUMENTS can be downloaded from the Institute website www.iitkgp.ac.in & 
https://eprocure.gov.in. Requisite Earnest Money amounting to Rs.	2557/‐	(Rupees	Two	thousand	
Five	hundred	and	Fifty	seven	only) to be paid by in demand draft in favour of “Indian Institute of 
Technology Kharagpur” on any nationalized Bank of India payable at Kharagpur Branch at the time of 
submission of  Bid.  Tenders	without	Earnest	Money	shall	be	summarily	rejected.

[...]

for projects each of value 40% of the estimated cost with Government/ Semi-government/ PSU/ 
Government Funded Autonomous Organization during last	7	(seven)	years	preceding last date of the 
month of tender submission.		

Note:  

(i) The estimated cost is Rs.	1,27,862/-(Rupees One lakh Twenty seven thousand Eight 
hundred Sixty two only) 

(ii) The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the actual 
value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum; calculated from the date of completion to the last 
date of receipt of applications for tender.

[...]

Tender shall remain valid for acceptance for a period of 120 days from the notified last date of tender 

submission.  

5. The price should be for the complete finished item of work and include all labour charges, material, 

taxes, overhead, duties, cess etc.  Earnest	Money,	 amounting	 to	 Rs.	 2557/‐	 (Rupees	 Two	
thousand	Five	hundred	and	Fifty	seven	only) in Demand Draft in favour   of “ Indian Institute 
of Technology Kharagpur” payable at  Kharagpur must accompany each tender and each  tender  
is  to be  in  a  sealed cover  super	scribed  with 	“Annual maintenance contract (AMC) for 
each 100 kWp roof top solar power point located on LLR Hall and Mathematics